

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1653/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2004 in CRR No. 2760/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

ASHISH KUMAR GHOSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUMA GHOSH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and c/delay in filing rejoinder)

Date: 13/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Binay Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that the necessary documents will be filed, as directed by

this Court vide order dated 07.10.2005, within a week. Put up there after.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Khushi Ram)

Court Master
Court Master